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Table No. 2 
 

Rates of Settlement of Case 
as Attached to Regulation of the Office of the Central Committee on the Price of 

Goods and Services Governing Procedures and Rates of Settlement of Case, B.E. 2558 
(2015), Dated 6 March B.E. 2558 (2015) 

 
Type of Business 

Operator 
Offence and Sum of Fine 

not 
comply 
with a 
summon 
under 
Section 18 
(1) 

obstructing the 
performance of 
duty of a 
competent officer 
under Section 18 
(2), (3) and Section 
21 

not facilitate a 
competent 
officer under 
Section 19  

not declare items 
under Section 25 
(5)  and paragraph 
one of Section 26 

not display 
the price 
under 
Section 28 

a stall or peddling by 
a vehicle 
 
a store which is not a 
juristic person 
 
a juristic person 
 
a managing director 
or a managing 
partner or a person 
responsible for the 
operation of a juristic 
person 

 
400 Baht 

 
 

1,000 Baht 
 

2,500 Baht 
 
 
 

  
 
 
2,500 Baht 

 
600 Baht 

 
 

2,000 Baht 
 
- 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,000 Baht 

 
200 Baht 

 
 

600 Baht 
 
- 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2,000 Baht2 

 
- 
 
 

2,000 Baht 
 

3,000 Baht 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,000 Baht 

 
400 Baht 

 
 

2,000 Baht 
 

3,000 Baht 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,000 Baht 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             
2 being a maximum penalty rate 


