Rates of Settlement of Case
as Attached to Regulation of the Office of the Central Committee on the Price of
Goods and Services Governing Procedures and Rates of Settlement of Case, B.E. 2558
(2015), Dated 6 March B.E. 2558 (2015)

Type of Business	Offence and Sum of Fine				
Operator	not	obstructing the	not facilitate a	not declare items	not display
	comply	performance of	competent	under Section 25	the price
	with a	duty of a	officer under	(5) and paragraph	under
	summon	competent officer	Section 19	one of Section 26	Section 28
	under	under Section 18			
	Section 18	(2), (3) and Section			
	(1)	21			
a stall or peddling by					
a vehicle	400 Baht	600 Baht	200 Baht	-	400 Baht
a store which is not a					
juristic person	1,000 Baht	2,000 Baht	600 Baht	2,000 Baht	2,000 Baht
a juristic person	2,500 Baht	-	-	3,000 Baht	3,000 Baht
a managing director					
or a managing					
partner or a person					
responsible for the					
operation of a juristic					
person	2,500 Baht	3,000 Baht	2,000 Baht <sup>2</sup>	3,000 Baht	3,000 Baht

<sup>2</sup> being a maximum penalty rate

.